
  

      
            

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

     

Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting 
Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area 

Taxes Payable 2024 Final 

Taxing Area Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

Hennepin County Estimated 1,513,080,300 
Limited 1,513,080,300 
Taxable 1,513,039,660 

Referendum 1,502,708,500 
Solid Waste Fee 1,513,039,660 

246,326,901,600 
246,326,901,600 
243,854,129,805 
242,220,215,300 
243,897,234,305 

247,839,981,900 
247,839,981,900 
245,367,169,465 
243,722,923,800 
245,410,273,965 

Suburban Hennepin 
County 

Estimated 1,267,862,100 
Limited 1,267,862,100 
Taxable 1,267,862,100 

Referendum 1,262,301,900 
Solid Waste Fee 1,267,862,100 

178,938,503,900 
178,938,503,900 
177,218,629,896 
175,746,216,550 
177,238,980,196 

180,206,366,000 
180,206,366,000 
178,486,491,996 
177,008,518,450 
178,506,842,296 

Metro Council Estimated 1,503,715,600 
Limited 1,503,715,600 
Taxable 1,503,674,960 

Referendum 1,493,343,800 
Solid Waste Fee 1,503,674,960 

246,157,005,200 
246,157,005,200 
243,685,454,113 
242,056,239,100 
243,728,558,613 

247,660,720,800 
247,660,720,800 
245,189,129,073 
243,549,582,900 
245,232,233,573 

Metro Council Transit 
District 

Estimated 1,363,504,500 
Limited 1,363,504,500 
Taxable 1,363,463,860 

Referendum 1,353,132,700 
Solid Waste Fee 1,363,463,860 

231,139,165,200 
231,139,165,200 
228,756,827,664 
227,790,669,800 
228,799,932,164 

232,502,669,700 
232,502,669,700 
230,120,291,524 
229,143,802,500 
230,163,396,024 

Metro Council Transit 
Area 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

140,211,100 
140,211,100 
140,211,100 
140,211,100 
140,211,100 

15,017,840,000 
15,017,840,000 
14,928,626,449 
14,265,569,300 
14,928,626,449 

15,158,051,100 
15,158,051,100 
15,068,837,549 
14,405,780,400 
15,068,837,549 

1 Nine Mile Creek 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

49,395,300 
49,395,300 
49,395,300 
49,395,300 
49,395,300 

27,805,543,600 
27,805,543,600 
27,578,111,747 
27,548,665,350 
27,578,931,747 

27,854,938,900 
27,854,938,900 
27,627,507,047 
27,598,060,650 
27,628,327,047 

2 Elm Creek WMO Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

155,378,700 
155,378,700 
155,378,700 
155,378,700 
155,378,700 

22,692,164,000 
22,692,164,000 
22,516,871,863 
22,199,604,250 
22,516,871,863 

22,847,542,700 
22,847,542,700 
22,672,250,563 
22,354,982,950 
22,672,250,563 

2 Lower MN River 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

643,469,200 
643,469,200 
643,469,200 
637,909,000 
643,469,200 

5,160,150,400 
5,160,150,400 
5,098,731,265 
5,110,720,150 
5,098,731,265 

5,803,619,600 
5,803,619,600 
5,742,200,465 
5,748,629,150 
5,742,200,465 

3 Minnehaha Creek 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

172,837,600 
172,837,600 
172,837,600 
172,837,600 
172,837,600 

71,790,635,700 
71,790,635,700 
71,309,567,772 
70,307,068,850 
71,315,518,072 

71,963,473,300 
71,963,473,300 
71,482,405,372 
70,479,906,450 
71,488,355,672 

4 Riley Purgatory 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

74,561,100 
74,561,100 
74,561,100 
74,561,100 
74,561,100 

15,678,373,800 
15,678,373,800 
15,575,399,169 
15,571,303,825 
15,575,399,169 

15,752,934,900 
15,752,934,900 
15,649,960,269 
15,645,864,925 
15,649,960,269 
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Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Taxes Payable 2024 Final 
Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area 

Taxing Area Market Value Pers Prop Real Estate Total 

5 

6 

Rice Creek 
Watershed 

Middle Mississippi 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

1,160,000 
1,160,000 
1,160,000 
1,160,000 
1,160,000 

134,968,200 
134,968,200 
134,927,560 
130,156,600 
134,927,560 

244,856,100 
244,856,100 
243,853,282 
244,556,100 
243,853,282 

41,607,974,000 
41,607,974,000 
41,193,438,696 
40,864,657,775 
41,216,019,396 

246,016,100 
246,016,100 
245,013,282 
245,716,100 
245,013,282 

41,742,942,200 
41,742,942,200 
41,328,366,256 
40,994,814,375 
41,350,946,956 

7 Bassett Creek 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

78,121,700 
78,121,700 
78,121,700 
78,121,700 
78,121,700 

21,165,521,100 
21,165,521,100 
20,932,009,415 
20,988,240,400 
20,937,912,915 

21,243,642,800 
21,243,642,800 
21,010,131,115 
21,066,362,100 
21,016,034,615 

8 Shingle Creek 
Watershed 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

60,297,200 
60,297,200 
60,297,200 
60,297,200 
60,297,200 

20,933,610,100 
20,933,610,100 
20,466,452,517 
20,670,977,325 
20,474,302,517 

20,993,907,300 
20,993,907,300 
20,526,749,717 
20,731,274,525 
20,534,599,717 

9 West Mississippi 
WMO 

Estimated 
Limited 
Taxable 

Referendum 
Solid Waste Fee 

32,517,000 
32,517,000 
32,517,000 
32,517,000 
32,517,000 

10,529,914,900 
10,529,914,900 
10,343,665,240 
10,349,827,300 
10,343,665,240 

10,562,431,900 
10,562,431,900 
10,376,182,240 
10,382,344,300 
10,376,182,240 

12/20/2023 08:25 AM rptMVCoMiscComp0Main Page 2 of 2 


