Hennepin County Taxpayer Services - Property Tax - Tax Accounting Comprehensive Market Values by County/Miscellaneous Taxing Area

Tax	king Area	Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
He	nnepin County	Limited Taxable	1,513,080,300 1,513,080,300 1,513,039,660 1,502,708,500 1,513,039,660	246,326,901,600 246,326,901,600 243,854,129,805 242,220,215,300 243,897,234,305	247,839,981,900 247,839,981,900 245,367,169,465 243,722,923,800 245,410,273,965
Suburban Hennepin County		Limited Taxable	1,267,862,100 1,267,862,100 1,267,862,100 1,262,301,900 1,267,862,100	178,938,503,900 178,938,503,900 177,218,629,896 175,746,216,550 177,238,980,196	180,206,366,000 180,206,366,000 178,486,491,996 177,008,518,450 178,506,842,296
Metro Council		Limited Taxable	1,503,715,600 1,503,715,600 1,503,674,960 1,493,343,800 1,503,674,960	246,157,005,200 246,157,005,200 243,685,454,113 242,056,239,100 243,728,558,613	247,660,720,800 247,660,720,800 245,189,129,073 243,549,582,900 245,232,233,573
Metro Council Transit District		Limited Taxable	1,363,504,500 1,363,504,500 1,363,463,860 1,353,132,700 1,363,463,860	231,139,165,200 231,139,165,200 228,756,827,664 227,790,669,800 228,799,932,164	232,502,669,700 232,502,669,700 230,120,291,524 229,143,802,500 230,163,396,024
Metro Council Transit Area		Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	140,211,100 140,211,100 140,211,100 140,211,100 140,211,100	15,017,840,000 15,017,840,000 14,928,626,449 14,265,569,300 14,928,626,449	15,158,051,100 15,158,051,100 15,068,837,549 14,405,780,400 15,068,837,549
1	Nine Mile Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	49,395,300 49,395,300 49,395,300 49,395,300 49,395,300 49,395,300	27,805,543,600 27,805,543,600 27,578,111,747 27,548,665,350 27,578,931,747	27,854,938,900 27,854,938,900 27,627,507,047 27,598,060,650 27,628,327,047
2	Elm Creek WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	155,378,700 155,378,700 155,378,700 155,378,700 155,378,700 155,378,700	22,692,164,000 22,692,164,000 22,516,871,863 22,199,604,250 22,516,871,863	22,847,542,700 22,847,542,700 22,672,250,563 22,354,982,950 22,672,250,563
2	Lower MN River Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	643,469,200 643,469,200 643,469,200 637,909,000 643,469,200	5,160,150,400 5,160,150,400 5,098,731,265 5,110,720,150 5,098,731,265	5,803,619,600 5,803,619,600 5,742,200,465 5,748,629,150 5,742,200,465
3	Minnehaha Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	172,837,600 172,837,600 172,837,600 172,837,600 172,837,600	71,790,635,700 71,790,635,700 71,309,567,772 70,307,068,850 71,315,518,072	71,963,473,300 71,963,473,300 71,482,405,372 70,479,906,450 71,488,355,672
4	Riley Purgatory Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	74,561,100 74,561,100 74,561,100 74,561,100 74,561,100	15,678,373,800 15,678,373,800 15,575,399,169 15,571,303,825 15,575,399,169	15,752,934,900 15,752,934,900 15,649,960,269 15,645,864,925 15,649,960,269

Taxing Area		Market Value	Pers Prop	Real Estate	Total
5	Rice Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	1,160,000 1,160,000 1,160,000 1,160,000 1,160,000	244,856,100 244,856,100 243,853,282 244,556,100 243,853,282	246,016,100 246,016,100 245,013,282 245,716,100 245,013,282
6	Middle Mississippi Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	134,968,200 134,968,200 134,927,560 130,156,600 134,927,560	41,607,974,000 41,607,974,000 41,193,438,696 40,864,657,775 41,216,019,396	41,742,942,200 41,742,942,200 41,328,366,256 40,994,814,375 41,350,946,956
7	Bassett Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	78,121,700 78,121,700 78,121,700 78,121,700 78,121,700	21,165,521,100 21,165,521,100 20,932,009,415 20,988,240,400 20,937,912,915	21,243,642,800 21,243,642,800 21,010,131,115 21,066,362,100 21,016,034,615
8	Shingle Creek Watershed	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	60,297,200 60,297,200 60,297,200 60,297,200 60,297,200	20,933,610,100 20,933,610,100 20,466,452,517 20,670,977,325 20,474,302,517	20,993,907,300 20,993,907,300 20,526,749,717 20,731,274,525 20,534,599,717
9	West Mississippi WMO	Estimated Limited Taxable Referendum Solid Waste Fee	32,517,000 32,517,000 32,517,000 32,517,000 32,517,000	10,529,914,900 10,529,914,900 10,343,665,240 10,349,827,300 10,343,665,240	10,562,431,900 10,562,431,900 10,376,182,240 10,382,344,300 10,376,182,240